R & B Roofing Inc. Green Bay Packers Ticket Giveaway Contest Rules

Eligibility:

- 1. The R & B Roofing Inc. Green Bay Packers Ticket Giveaway Contest (the "Contest") is open to legal residents of Wisconsin who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- 2. Employees of R & B Roofing Inc. or its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their immediate family members (spouse, parents, children, and siblings) are not eligible to participate in the Contest.

How to Enter:

- 1. **Booking Method:** To enter the Contest, individuals must book a roofing or siding job with R & B Roofing Inc. before August 15th, 2024. Each booking of a roofing or siding job will count as one entry into the Contest.
- 2. **Mail-in Method:** To enter without booking a roofing or siding job, individuals may send a 3x5 card with their name, address, phone number, and birthdate to: R & B Roofing Inc. Green Bay Packers Ticket Giveaway Contest, N1855 Manley Rd, Hortonville, WI 54944.

Prize Details:

- 1. Two (2) winners will be selected from all eligible entries received.
- 2. Each of the two winners will receive two tickets located in Section 129, Row 41 for the specified game. The estimated value of two tickets is \$325.
- 3. Transportation to and from the game, accommodation, and any other expenses are the responsibility of the winner.
- 4. Tickets are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.

Winner Selection:

- 1. The winner will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries received, including both booking and mail-in entries.
- 2. The drawing will be conducted within 7 days of the contest closing date.
- 3. The winner will be notified by email or phone within 3 days of the drawing.

General Conditions:

- 1. By entering the Contest, participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of R & B Roofing Inc., which are final and binding.
- 2. R & B Roofing Inc. reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process or violates these Official Rules.
- 3. R & B Roofing Inc. is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries.
- 4. By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to release and hold harmless R & B Roofing Inc., its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability, claims, or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages, or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize.
- 5. The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

Contest Sponsor:

R & B Roofing Inc., N1855 Manley Rd, Hortonville, WI 54944.